Operational Summary: FEBRUARY 2018

CALLS FOR SERVICE

Priority 1
Priority 2
Priority 3
Priority 4
TOTAL

RESPONSE TIME IN MINUTES

Code 1
Code 2
Code 3
Code 4
Code 5

UCR PART | CRIME STATISTICS

Murder

Rape

Robbery
Aggravated Assault
VIOLENT CRIME

Burglary

Theft

Auto Theft
NON-VIOLENT CRIME

TOTAL PART | CRIME

YTD 18
4,633
30,982
36,850
32,373
104,838

YTD 18
5.4
10.1
29.0
394
51.6

YTD 18
38

195
1,576
2,054
3,363

2,798
10,494

1,833
15,125

18,988

YTD 17
4,835
31,345
39,540
35,002
110,722

YTD 17
5.5
10.1
33.1
44.7
45.4

YTD 17
52

199

1,812
2,131
4,194

2,757
11,926

1,989
16,672

20,866

Difference
-202
-363
-2,690
-2,629
-5,884

Difference
-0.1
0.0
-4.1
-5.3
6.2

Difference
-14
-4
-236
-77
-331

41
-1,432
-156
-1,547

-1,878

-4.2%
-1.2%
-6.8%
-7.5%
-5.3%

-1.8%
0.0%
-12.4%
-11.9%
13.7%

-26.9%
-2.0%
-13.0%
-3.6%
-7.9%

1.5%
-12.0%
-7.8%
-9.3%

-9.0%

PERSONNEL

Classified Employees
Civilian Employees

City Population Estimate
Officers per 1,000

Citizen Commendations
Internal Commendations
TOTAL COMMENDATIONS

Internal Complaints
External Complaints
TOTAL COMPLAINTS

New IAD Cases

Feb 18
5,168
1,214

2,349,993
2.2

145
819
964

144
30
174

26

Feb 17
5,162
1,384

2,319,603
2.2

133
708
841

126
34
160

20

Difference
6 0.1%
-170 -12.3%
30,390 1.3%
0.0 0.0%
12 9.0%
111 15.7%
123 14.6%
18 14.3%
-4 -11.8%
14 8.8%
6 30.0%

UCR PART | CRIME RATE COMPARISON: FEBRUARY 2018

Murder

Rape

Robbery
Aggravated Assault
VIOLENT CRIME

Burglary

Theft

Auto Theft
NON-VIOLENT CRIME

TOTAL PART 1 CRIME

Houston
1.7

8.7

70.1
91.4
171.9

124.5
467.0

81.6
673.1

845.0

Austin
0.3
15.7
24.7
44.9
85.6

84.3
484.0
49.0
617.3

702.9

San Antonio Philadelphia

14 24
12.5 8.7
28.2 514
79.5 66.5

121.5 129.1
138.6 56.4
598.1 314.9
84.2 56.1
821.0 427.5
942.5 556.6

*YTD Crime Rate per 100,000 population; Estimates based on most recently available data



VEHICULAR CRASH FATALITIES

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
TOTAL

YTD 18

2014

25
23
13
21
16
21
7
17
27
20
16
23
229

229

Fatalities
2015

18
10
15
16
20
24
18
22
19
17
15
18
212

212

2016

25
24
22
17
21
22
10
21
20
29
20
22
253

253

Fatalities

28
8
23
26
17
17
18
20
21
29
20
15
242

242

TRAFFIC CITATIONS COMPARISON

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
TOTAL

YTD 18

2014

43,001
43,171
48,969
59,015
55,269
45,612
38,559
35,682
40,583
43,012
37,806
37,096

527,775

527,775

2015

37,409
39,598
29,162
71,703
47,835
43,264
41,378
35,494
37,373
39,106
35,266
40,009

497,597

497,597

2016

37,654
42,887
45,339
42,067
51,516
52,219
33,747
35,335
31,721
35,241
34,103
32,799

474,628

474,628

2017

37,723
34,377
36,591
36,312
37,262
37,541
30,239
27,609
17,693
28,010
31,331
29,819
384,507

384,507

2017
DWI
Related

2018

36,775
36,721

73,496

73,496

DWI
Related %

1 39.3%
2 25.0%
8 34.8%
8 30.8%
5 29.4%
4 23.5%
3 16.7%
3 15.0%
3 14.3%
2 6.9%
1 5.0%
0 0.0%
50 20.7%
50 20.7%

% Change

17-18

-2.5%

6.8%

1.9%

1.9%

2018
Fatalities bwi bwi
Related Related %
26 1 3.8%
17 0 0.0%
43 1 2.3%
DWI ARREST COMPARISON
2014 2015 2016
January 468 349 390
February 481 312 431
March 575 373 426
April 580 357 391
May 451 382 394
June 344 315 369
July 321 365 337
August 432 482 326
September 393 357 345
October 403 407 387
November 361 410 345
December 373 364 382
TOTAL 5,182 4,473 4,523
YTD 18 5,182 4,473 4,523

2017-2018
Fatalities % DWI %
Change Change
7.1% 90.9%
112.5% -100.0%
19.4% -92.3%
% Change
2017 2018 17-18
332 476 43.4%
341 477 39.9%
363
356
394
392
439
288
384
415
419
446
4,569 953 41.6%
4,569 953 41.6%



UCR PART | VIOLENT CRIME

2017

YTD FEBRUARY:
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Downtown (Beat 1A10) 0 10 19 35 0 18 19 41 405.0 480.7
District 1 1 37 37 82 0 45 34 83 107.9 110.7
District 2 1 56 62 123 0 8 75 72 155 161.9 146.6
District 3 1 11 96 97 205 0 11 103 109 223 220.6 243.1
District 4 0 4 36 37 77 0 31 25 62 96.0 78.3
District 5 1 5 61 59 126 0 9 53 52 114 158.0 144.9
District 6 0 9 87 141 237 2 10 80 155 247 216.1 228.1
District 7 2 8 45 127 182 2 7 58 131 198 292.1 321.9
District 8 2 4 42 119 167 3 11 41 145 200 286.5 347.7
District 9 3 3 38 70 114 0 9 60 41 110 190.7 186.4
District 10 1 21 85 108 215 3 19 109 125 256 233.6 281.7
District 11 1 5 47 62 115 0 13 52 62 127 141.7 158.5
District 12 2 10 44 86 142 0 7 74 71 152 86.9 94.2
District 13 0 2 94 52 148 2 5 79 77 163 180.6 201.5
District 14 5 14 83 206 308 13 9 99 217 338 342.4 380.7
District 15 3 6 66 59 134 0 2 77 61 140 124.6 131.9
District 16 0 10 59 83 152 5 3 88 72 168 150.1 168.1
District 17 6 7 116 152 281 6 11 151 149 317 194.0 221.7
District 18 4 8 120 93 225 1 12 126 108 247 154.8 172.2
District 19 3 18 102 120 243 6 13 137 137 293 184.4 225.2
District 20 1 10 117 121 249 4 12 122 129 267 114.3 124.2
District 21 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 1 0 1 * *
District 22 1 11 124 104 240 3 11 119 91 224 376.9 356.4
District 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 * *
District 24 0 5 3 15 23 0 2 6 22 30 25.2 333
Unspecified Districts 0 2
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*Population on Airport property is transient; therefore, crime comparisons are not appllcable in dlstrlcts 21 and 23



UCR PART | NON-VIOLENT CRIME

2018 2017

YTD FEBRUARY:
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Downtown (Beat 1A10) 11 207 15 233 7 234 26 267 2,696.4 3,130.1
District 1 111 991 55 | 1,157 85 1,010 44 1,139 1,522.9 1,518.8
District 2 159 709 109 977 154 978 98 1,230 1,285.9 1,163.3
District 3 135 446 99 680 137 470 104 711 731.7 775.1
District 4 99 258 46 403 88 264 45 397 502.4 501.4
District 5 141 321 75 537 107 351 79 537 673.5 682.3
District 6 131 321 89 541 161 361 103 625 493.2 577.3
District 7 111 201 67 379 95 253 67 415 608.2 674.7
District 8 131 234 59 424 86 218 57 361 7275 627.5
District 9 80 202 63 345 63 273 76 412 577.0 698.1
District 10 167 715 60 942 117 886 92 1,095 1,023.3 1,205.1
District 11 78 221 86 385 84 273 77 434 4743 541.7
District 12 127 564 130 821 122 646 123 891 502.2 552.2
District 13 82 268 97 447 139 342 101 582 545.5 719.5
District 14 145 310 92 547 161 373 92 626 608.1 705.0
District 15 172 504 55 731 156 592 69 817 679.8 769.7
District 16 73 311 49 433 117 331 78 526 427.7 526.3
District 17 112 516 104 732 135 535 93 763 505.2 533.5
District 18 170 1,079 114 1,363 168 989 114 1,271 937.9 886.0
District 19 139 438 88 665 146 482 | 117 745 504.5 572.6
District 20 246 961 = 115 1,322 291 1,180 121 = 1,592 606.8 740.4
District 21 3 92 22 117 0 103 31 134 * *
District 22 116 413 | 113 642 78 519 143 740 1,008.3 1,177.4
District 23 0 14 1 15 0 18 11 29 * *
District 24 52 153 24 229 49 158 18 225 250.7 249.6

Unspecified Districts

*Population on Airport property is tran5|ent, therefore, crime comparisons are not appllcable in dlstrlcts 21 and 23



